
April 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO 
Albany 5,013 0 0 0 0 3,549 0 372 840 0 83 
Allegany 737 0 0 0 0 0 631 0 0 0 0 
Broome 3,261 0 0 2,524 0 287 0 0 388 0 62 
Cattaraugus 1,533 0 0 0 0 0 812 0 496 0 0 
Cayuga 1,667 0 0 1,381 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 
Chautauqua 2,282 0 0 0 0 0 939 0 1,239 0 0 
Chemung 1,042 0 0 1,042 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 940 0 0 0 909 31 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,652 0 0 0 946 0 0 353 353 0 0 
Columbia 1,533 0 0 0 0 1,001 0 146 282 0 71 
Cortland 1,136 0 0 594 0 0 0 0 483 0 0 
Delaware 968 0 0 0 549 345 0 74 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,081 0 0 0 0 526 0 1,537 305 0 292 
Erie 13,319 0 0 0 0 0 4,971 0 2,547 0 0 
Essex 884 0 0 0 385 57 0 129 313 0 0 
Franklin 737 0 0 0 737 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,513 0 0 0 76 675 0 189 573 0 0 
Genesee 906 0 0 0 0 0 906 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,129 0 0 0 0 637 0 133 245 0 82 
Hamilton 103 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 39 0 0 
Herkimer 2,066 0 0 0 727 53 0 0 1,244 0 0 
Jefferson 2,224 0 0 0 2,224 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 799 0 0 0 799 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 961 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 961 0 
Madison 1,301 0 0 453 664 42 0 0 0 0 0 
Monroe 12,894 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 378 12,516 0 
Montgomery 1,533 0 0 0 60 864 0 117 492 0 0 
Nassau 30,845 3,706 0 0 0 0 0 9,424 4,652 0 0 
Niagara 3,538 0 0 0 0 0 1,981 0 1,101 0 0 
Oneida 5,351 0 0 0 2,239 42 0 0 2,510 0 0 
Onondaga 8,872 0 0 3,079 0 0 0 0 2,772 0 0 
Ontario 1,812 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,812 0 
Orange 9,641 3,275 0 0 0 119 0 2,567 832 0 614 
Orleans 798 0 0 0 0 0 186 0 384 228 0 
Oswego 3,494 0 0 0 487 0 0 0 882 0 0 
Otsego 1,357 0 0 0 657 593 0 0 107 0 0 
Putnam 1,611 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,157 0 0 454 
Rensselaer 3,059 0 0 0 0 2,076 0 237 643 0 41 
Rockland 9,191 759 0 0 0 0 0 3,145 2,667 0 402 
St. Lawrence 2,142 0 0 0 2,142 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,821 0 0 0 0 2,587 0 384 850 0 0 
Schenectady 4,141 0 0 0 0 2,144 0 298 1,575 0 124 
Schoharie 824 0 0 0 0 707 0 111 6 0 0 
Schuyler 372 0 0 372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 651 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 651 0 
Steuben 1,663 0 0 1,663 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 41,255 5,258 0 0 0 0 0 10,989 6,271 0 0 
Sullivan 2,483 0 0 0 0 0 0 354 59 0 100 
Tioga 765 0 0 652 0 113 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,220 0 0 943 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 
Ulster 3,902 0 0 0 0 595 0 587 233 0 340 
Warren 1,681 0 0 0 0 482 0 307 892 0 0 
Washington 1,857 0 0 0 0 705 0 274 878 0 0 
Wayne 2,029 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,029 0 
Westchester 21,678 2,485 0 0 0 0 0 3,459 1,706 0 240 
Wyoming 676 0 0 0 0 0 676 0 0 0 0 
Yates 573 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 573 0 
Bronx 22,748 4,334 871 0 0 0 0 981 3,061 0 272 
Kings 49,796 1,811 3,330 0 0 0 0 11,765 3,879 0 108 
New York 10,646 811 313 0 0 0 0 1,438 1,940 0 97 
Queens 53,465 1,957 7,261 0 0 0 0 9,165 4,448 0 148 
Richmond 8,141 145 531 0 0 0 0 1,758 773 0 103 
Total 384,312 24,541 12,306 12,703 13,665 18,230 11,102 61,450 53,428 18,770 3,633 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO 



April 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
Albany 5,013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169 
Allegany 737 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 0 
Broome 3,261 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cattaraugus 1,533 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 
Cayuga 1,667 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 0 0 
Chautauqua 2,282 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 0 
Chemung 1,042 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 940 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,652 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Columbia 1,533 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  33  
Cortland 1,136 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  59  0  0  0  
Delaware 968 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,081 0 0 0 1,249 0 1,191 0 0 0 0 981 
Erie 13,319 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,801 0 
Essex 884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Franklin 737 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,513 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Genesee 906 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,129 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  32  
Hamilton 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Herkimer 2,066 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  42  0  0  
Jefferson 2,224 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 961 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Madison 1,301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 0 0 
Monroe 12,894 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Montgomery 1,533 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nassau 30,845 4,986 2,700 2,008 0 0 0 0 0 3,369 0 0 
Niagara 3,538 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 456 0 
Oneida 5,351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560 0 0 
Onondaga 8,872 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,733 1,288 0 0 
Ontario 1,812 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Orange 9,641 0 0 0 1,504 0 0 0 0 0 0 730 
Orleans 798 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oswego 3,494 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,704 421 0 0 
Otsego 1,357 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Putnam 1,611 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,059 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  62  
Rockland 9,191 0 0 0 1,949 0 0 0 0 0 0 269 
St. Lawrence 2,142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,821 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schenectady 4,141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schoharie 824 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schuyler 372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 651 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Steuben 1,663 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 41,255 5,978 2,716 0 0 0 0 3,902 0 6,141 0 0 
Sullivan 2,483 0 0 0 1,968 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Tioga 765 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232 0 0 0 
Ulster 3,902 0 0 0 743 0 699 0 0 0 0 705 
Warren 1,681 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Washington 1,857 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wayne 2,029 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Westchester 21,678 0 628 0 13,160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wyoming 676 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yates 573 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bronx 22,748 4,013 660 2,375 0 4,633 0 915 0 46 0 587 
Kings 49,796 3,402 1,738 12,280 0 5,255 0 2,867 0 2,278 0 1,083 
New York 10,646 1,215 455 994 0 1,579 0 1,372 0 61 0 371 
Queens 53,465 4,447 3,571 7,205 0 8,053 0 4,813 0 997 0 1,400 
Richmond 8,141 261 466 3,864 0 0 0 29 0 211 0 0 
Total 384,312 24,302 12,934 28,726 20,573 19,520 1,890 13,898 3,728 15,797 6,692 6,424 

County Total HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 



 
 

 

 
 

  

 
  

 
  
 

 

 

AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan 
AMERIGROUP Amerigroup 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus 
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus 
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan 
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now 
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield 
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York 
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus 
GHI_HMO Group Health Insurance HMO 
HFPHSP HealthFirst 
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY 
HPLUS Health Plus  
HUDSON Hudson Health Plan 
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan 
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan 
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers 
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc. 
UHC United Health Care -Downstate 
UNIVERA Univera Community Health -Excellus 
WELLCARE Wellcare 


